TARIFF N.Y.P.S.C. No. 1 SECTION 7

1st Revised Page No. 1 Superseding Original Page No. 1

SECTION 7 - MEASURED BUSINESS SERVICE

(C)

7.1. MEASURED BUSINESS SERVICE

(N)

7.1.1. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE

Measured Business Service provides the customer with one access line for the transmission of two-way interactive switched voice or data communications.

The Company's services are furnished subject to the availability of facilities within the Company's local serving area.

Measured Business Service provides the customer with one access line, touchtone service, one commercial white page listing, one simple yellow page listing, and 900/976 call blocking. There is no allowance of local calls per month for Measured Business service.

Measured Business Service is subject to nonrecurring charges, monthly recurring charges, usage rates, and, for certain call types, service charges on a per call basis.

7.1.2. USAGE CHARGES

All calls are subject to usage rates found in the Rate Schedule.

All usage charges will be billed in bulk. Upon request itemized statements of charges, if feasible, will be provided. If a customer disputes a bill, available call detail billing information shall be provided at no charge. Requests for detailed bill information normally bulk billed may be provided at an additional charge.

(N)

ISSUED: DECEMBER 15, 2008 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 15, 2009

Issued by: David Lloyd, Director-Tariffs, 183 Inverness Dr. W, Englewood, CO

80112

SECTION 7 - MEASURED BUSINESS SERVICE

(N)

7.1. MEASURED BUSINESS SERVICE (CONT'D)

7.1.3 TIME PERIODS DEFINED

The following time periods apply for all usage charges..

Day- 8:00 AM to 8:59 PM Monday through Friday

Evening 9:00 PM to 10:59 PM Monday through Friday

Night 11:00 PM.to 7:59 AM Monday thru Thursday, and

11:00 PM Friday through 7:59 AM Monday

Calls are billed based on the rate in effect for the actual time period(s) during which the call occurs. Calls that cross rate period boundaries are billed according to the rates applicable to the time recorded in each time period.

The Company's Night Rate applies to selected holidays (New Year's Day, July 4, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas). On these holidays the Night Rate applies all day, unless a lower rate would normally apply.

7.1.4. RATES AND CHARGES

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	
• Business Access Line	\$0.00	\$40.00	
 Caller ID Name & Number 	0.00	15.00	
 Caller ID Blocking per Line 	0.00	0.00	
 Caller ID Blocking per Call 	0.00	0.00	
• Call Trace	0.00	5.00	(N)

ISSUED: DECEMBER 15, 2008 EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 15, 2009

Issued by: David Lloyd, Director-Tariffs, 183 Inverness Dr. W, Englewood, CO

80112